TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

May 12, 2022

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
ТВА	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING PROPOSAL AND AUTHORIZING SUPERVISOR TO EXECUTE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES - PLANNING BOARD ENGINEER	This Resolution accepts a proposal from Foit-Albert Associates to provide professional engineering services to the Planning Board for a fixed annual fee of \$25,000.00, for a two year term commencing July 1, 2022, and subject to extension.
ТВА	RESOLUTION TO EFFECT CHANGES IN THE FEBRUARY 2022 WATER AND SEWER ROLLS	This Resolutions makes changes in the February 2022 Water and Sewer Rolls due to errors and corrections in the original Rolls.
ТВА	RESOLUTION ADOPTING TOWN OF BRUNSWICK LOCAL LAW NO. 5 OF THE YEAR 2022	This Resolution adopts Introductory Local Law No. 2 of the Year 2022 as Local Law No. 5 of the Year 2022 entitled "A Local Law Amending Section 139-3 of the Town Code of the Town of Brunswick so as to Extend the Eligibility for the Senior Citizens Tax Exemption in the Town of Brunswick".
TBA	RESOLUTION ADOPTING TOWN OF BRUNSWICK LOCAL LAW NO. 6 OF THE YEAR 2022	This Resolution adopts Introductory Local Law No. 3 of the Year 2022 as Local Law No. 6 of the Town of Brunswick entitled "A Local Law Amending Section 139-12 of the Town Code of the Town of Brunswick so as to Extend the Eligibility for the Disabled Homeowner Tax Exemption in the Town of Brunswick".
TBA	RESOLUTION ADOPTING 2022 TOWN HIGHWAY PLAN	This Resolution adopts the Town of Brunswick 2022 Highway Plan designating town roads and highways, or portions thereof, to be paved, resurfaced or improved during calendar

		2022.
TBA	RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF QUOTATION FOR PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF ONE (1) NEW 2021 KM INTERNATIONAL MODEL KM8000TEDD FOUR TON, TRAILER MOUNT, ELECTRIC BRAKE, DIESEL, DUMPING, ASPHALT HOTBOX RECLAIMER WITH OPTIONS, PURSUANT TO SOURCEWELL (FORMERLY NATIONAL JOINT POWERS ALLIANCE) COOPERATIVE CONTRACT	This Resolution authorizes the acceptance of a Quotation from Trius, Inc., for the sale and purchase of a new 2021 KM International Model KM8000TEDD Trailer Mount Asphalt Hotbox Reclaimer, with options, for a total cost of \$34,950.00, under and pursuant to Sourcewell Contract #080521-KMI - ROADWAY MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT, awarded to the said KM INTERNATIONAL, INC., by Sourcewell, a political subdivision of the State of Minnesota, as permitted pursuant to NYS General Municipal Law, Section 103(16).